

## Press release

Nur-Sultan, May 26, 2020

## JSC «KazTransOil» announces about the change of the tariffs for the transmission of electric energy

"KazTransOil" JSC hereby notifies that in accordance with subparagraph 2) of paragraph 1 of article 26 of the Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan «On natural monopolies», paragraph 610 of the «Rules for forming tariffs» approved by order of the Minister of National Economy of the Republic of Kazakhstan Nº90, dated 19 November 2019, as well as in order to reduce the burden on consumers, "KazTransOil" JSC for the period from 1 June 2020 to 31 May 2021, reduces tariffs for the transmission of electric energy (order of the General Director (Chairman of the Board) of "KazTransOil" JSC Nº34, dated 15 May 2020, «On approval of tariffs and tariff estimates of "KazTransOil" JSC» for a regulated service for the transmission of electric energy» agreed upon by the letter of the Committee for the Regulation of Natural Monopolies of the Ministry of National Economy of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated May 25, 2020 No43-1-43/847) for:

- Aktobe oil pipeline branch of the Company up to 0.77 KZT/kW-h (net of VAT);
- Atyrau oil pipeline branch of the Company up to 0.31 KZT/kW-h (net of VAT);
- Zhezkazgan oil pipeline branch of the Company up to 0.66 KZT/kW-h (net of VAT);
- Karaganda oil pipeline branch of the Company up to 0.56 KZT/kW-h (net of VAT);
- Kulsary oil pipeline branch of the Company to 0.57 KZT/kW-h (net of VAT);
- Mangistau oil pipeline branch of the Company up to 0.39 KZT/kW-h (net of VAT);
- Pavlodar oil pipeline branch of the Company up to 0.35 KZT/kW-h (net of VAT);
- Shymkent oil pipeline branch of the Company up to 1.01 KZT/kW-h (net of VAT);
- Peterfeld linear operating-dispatching station of the Pavlodar oil pipeline branch of the Company – up to 0.84 KZT/kW-h (net of VAT).

IR Service "KazTransOil" JSC